STANDARD FOUR 25™ _ 26™ SEPTEMBER 2023 STANDARD FOUR

MORALE FOUNDATION FOR EDUCATION AND TRAINING

STANDARD FOUR EVALUATIONS RESULTS /2

S

SCHOOL RANKING BELOW 46 PUPILS
SN Lo SCHOOLNAVE L L AVC TCROISAT T RNKC T, REGION

1 |FAHARI 47.9 A 1 TABORA
2 SILVERNACH 47.7 A 4 2 LINDI

3 | SANTA MARIA 46.1 A 22 3 | TABORA
4 |SAVE LIFE 44.6 A 7 4 MBEYA

5 MORIAH 42.6 A 18 5 IRINGA

6 TUMSIIME 42.5 A 36 §) KAGERA
7 PRINCE JUNIOR 41.7 A 8 7 DODOMA
8 'WONDER KIDS 41.6 A 31 8 LINDI

9 |ST.MARY'S NEWALA 41.4 A 29 9 MTWARA
10 |GREAT MINDS 41.4 A 14 10  LINDI

11 BETHANIA MWZ 41.1 A 13 11 MWANZA
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12

13
14

15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

MANARAH

ABC CAPITAL KGB
ST.JOSEPH MNY
AMANI

PADRE CORADO
VICTORY CHRISTIAN
GODENI

MAMA ISARA
ST.TERESA OF CALCUTA
ST.CHARLES BORROMEO RVM
ZION LIGHT

DIMBENI

MIKABRIEL
ST.NICHOLAUS

ZIGA

NEW VISION

WISDOM JUNIOR
YEANA

ACCLAVIA

41.1
40.9
40.8
40.5
40.3
40.1
39.9
394
394
39.1
38.7
38.6
38.6
38.5
384
38.3
38.2
379
37.7

23
17
13
39
19
17
22
23
33
11

33
19
20
19
23

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

KIGOMA

DAR ES SALAAM
MANYARA
MARA
DODOMA

DAR ES SALAAM
DAR ES SALAAM
DAR ES SALAAM
TANGA
RUVUMA
DODOMA
COAST
KILIMANJARO
RUVUMA
NJOMBE
ARUSHA
KIGOMA

GEITA

DAR ES SALAAM



31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49

QUALITY SPRING

MSAFIRI

LITO ANGELES

AL-HUDA

ST.JOAKIM

DERBAB

GOD GIVEN

BRIGHT HILL

FAITH JUNIOR

WISDOM MWZ
IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY
MOIS

ROSELIGHT

THE BETHANY

REAL HOPE

BRAIN YIELD

SILVERLIEF

ALEXANDER PERFECT VIEW
FREEDOM

37.7
37.5
37.1
37.1
37.1
37.1
36.7
36.7
36.5
36.5
36.3
36.1
36.0
359
35.7
35.6
354
353
35.3

O 0 O 0 W 0 0O W W0 W O W W W W W o o W

15
12
10
16
19
38
30
10
10
15
35

16
23
35
17
24
31
39

31
32
33
34
36
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

MWANZA
KILIMANJARO
DAR ES SALAAM
GEITA

NJOMBE

DAR ES SALAAM
NJOMBE
MWANZA
MWANZA
MWANZA

DAR ES SALAAM
COAST

NJOMBE

SIMIYU

IRINGA

DAR ES SALAAM
ARUSHA
SHINYANGA
MWANZA



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
o4
65
66

6/
68

SOUTHERN HIGHLANDS
MORNING STAR
ST.PADRE PIO
NTIMBANJAYO
ST.MATHIAS
ISAFINA

MIDLAND

LIVING MINDS

GOF

ELISSABETTA SANNA
SUNSHINE
ST.CLEMENT
PEACEFLAME
ST.RITA
FR.LIBERMANN
BISHOP MORROW
WISDOM DOM
BERACHAH VALLEY
BRIGHT JUNIOR

353
35.2
35.1
35.1
35.1
35.0
34.4
34.3
34.3
34.1
34.1
34.1
34.0
33.6
33.5
334
334
33.3
32.7

O 0 0 W |0 W0 W | o 0 W0 W | W 0 W W o W

39
21
21
23
39
32
20
16
23
26
11
29
32
15
39
27
11
24
18

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

IRINGA
DODOMA
GEITA

RUVUMA
RUKWA

TANGA
MANYARA

DAR ES SALAAM
DAR ES SALAAM
MOROGORO
RUKWA
SHINYANGA
IRINGA

DAR ES SALAAM
ARUSHA
DODOMA
DODOMA
COAST

GEITA



69
70

71
72

73
74

75
76

77
78

79
80

81
82

83
84

85
86

87

THE LITTLE FLOWER
AKILI STARS

INNER PURITY

ABEL MEMORIAL
HYPERLINK
USAGARA

NOSPA

THADO

LILASIA
ST.JOSEPHINE BAKHITA
ZASHAZ

ANNA'S ELITE
MIKONGENI
WILLIAM BRANHAM
NGOLOKA
CONACO

KATEPRIS

TRAUTE STUDE
KINYEREZI ISLAMIC

325
324
32.3
32.2
32.1
32.0
31.9
31.5
30.7
30.6
304
30.3
30.1
30.1
29.8
29.6
29.5
294
29.3

OO OO OO0 00N T W W W W W W Ww o w

10
31
13
25
23
35
16
17
12
26
13
33
13

21
11
33
34
35

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

IRINGA

MBEYA

KAGERA

DAR ES SALAAM
IRINGA
MWANZA
MWANZA

DAR ES SALAAM
DAR ES SALAAM
SHINYANGA
ARUSHA
IRINGA

COAST
SONGWE

DAR ES SALAAM
COAST

KAGERA

COAST

DAR ES SALAAM



88 |[ROAMA 29.3 C 2 89 DODOMA

89 |IKHAA 29.3 C 5 89 |DAR ES SALAAM
90 |ZIWANI 29.2 C 12 90 |MWANZA

91 ST.CATHERINE LABOUR'E 29.1 C 36 91 'MARA

92 |MOSES 28.8 C 24 92 |DAR ES SALAAM
93 BRIGHT HOPE 28.8 C 9 93 | COAST

94 'MUUNGANO 28.7 C 30 94 |DAR ES SALAAM
95 |ANNETTE B 28.6 C 23 95 |DAR ES SALAAM
96 |ST.LUKE 28.3 C 28 96 |ARUSHA

97 PRESTIGE 28.0 C 29 97 |DAR ES SALAAM
98 |DEBUGENE 21.7 C 35 98 |DAR ES SALAAM
99 |FRJACQUES 27.5 C 37 99 |DAR ES SALAAM
100 MWENDO 27.2 C 28 100 DARES SALAAM
101 |BWAWANI 26.6 C 19 101 |COAST

102 |[RASAISEI 26.4 C 7 102 | DODOMA

103 BROOKBOND 25.9 C 6 103 |IRINGA

104 |CACEJES 25.5 C 11 104 | DARES SALAAM
105 EAST AFRICA 25.5 C 31 105 |DAR ES SALAAM
106 |DRIVE INN 24.6 C 23 106 |DAR ES SALAAM



STANDARD FOUR 25™ - 26™ SEPTEMBER 2023 STANDARD FOUR

SN|  SCHOOLNAME | AVG |GRD|SAT| RNK | _ REGION
107 [HEBRON 24.0 C 11 107 | DAR ES SALAAM
108 |ST.BENEDICT 24.0 C 4 108 'NJOMBE
109 SALMA 23.7 C 8 109 MWANZA
110 |[SOUTHLAND 23.3 C 18 110 SHINYANGA
111 MBASSA 22.9 C 8 111 SONGWE
112 |LACHISH 224 C 15 112 | DAR ES SALAAM
113 VALENTINE ELITE 22.0 C 16 113 | DAR ES SALAAM
114 |GREEN CARE 21.1 C 29 114 'MWANZA
115 |ST.AUGUSTINE 20.8 C 19 115 'MARA
116 INEW ERA 20.2 D 22 116 | DAR ES SALAAM
117 MUGALA 17.7 D 6 117 MWANZA
118 |ADVENT 16.8 D 6 118 |SONGWE
119 |STEPPING STONE 14.8 D 10 119 MWANZA
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